DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

ID: 92AO PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 00811 1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. 3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY 4. TYPE OF ACTION: 2 (L8) (L3) MALA STRANA CARE & REHABILITATION CENTER (L1)245514 1. Initial 2. Recertification (L4) 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. 4. CHOW 3. Termination (L6) 56071 773542100 (L2)(L5) NEW PRAGUE, MN 5. Validation 6. Complaint 7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP 7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGORY 02 (L7)8. Full Survey After Complaint (1.9)05 HHA 13 PTIP 01 Hospital 09 ESRD 22 CLIA 6. DATE OF SURVEY (L34) 02 SNF/NF/Dual 06 PRTF 10 NF 12/15/2015 14 CORF FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35)8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 07 X-Ray 11 ICF/IID 15 ASC (L10) 12 RHC 16 HOSPICE 09/30 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 04 SNF 08 OPT/SP 2 AOA 3 Other 11. .LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION 10.THE FACILITY IS CERTIFIED AS: X A. In Compliance With And/Or Approved Waivers Of The Following Requirements: From (a): Program Requirements 2. Technical Personnel 6. Scope of Services Limit To (b): Compliance Based On: 3. 24 Hour RN ___7. Medical Director 12. Total Facility Beds _1. Acceptable POC 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF) 8. Patient Room Size (L18)90 5. Life Safety Code ___ 9. Beds/Room Not in Compliance with Program (L17) 13. Total Certified Beds Requirements and/or Applied Waivers: * Code: (L12)A* 14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 15. FACILITY MEETS 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNF ICF IID 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1): (L15)90 (L37)(L38)(L39)(L42)(L43)16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE SHOW LTC CANCELLATION DATE): See Attached Remarks 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY APPROVAL Date: Date: Gary Schroeder, DSFM mark Weath, Enforcement Specialist 01/11/2016 (L19) (L20) PART II - TO BE COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONAL OFFICE OR SINGLE STATE AGENCY 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 20. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL 1. Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572) RIGHTS ACT: 2. Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 3. Both of the Above: 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21) 22. ORIGINAL DATE 23 LTC AGREEMENT 24 LTC AGREEMENT 26. TERMINATION ACTION: (L30) 00 OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING DATE ENDING DATE **VOLUNTARY** INVOLUNTARY 02/01/1988 01-Merger, Closure 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement (1.24)(L25) 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS OTHER 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal 07-Provider Status Change A. Suspension of Admissions: 00-Active (1.44)(1.27)B. Rescind Suspension Date: (1.45)28. TERMINATION DATE: 29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO. 30. REMARKS 03001 (L28) (L31)32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE 31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

10/13/2015

(L32)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00811

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM

STATE AGENCY REMARKS

CCN: 24-5514

A follow up of the Life Safety Code deficiency K11 from the August 20, 2015 standard survey, which had been recommended for a temporary waiver with a date of completion of December 14, 2015, was completed on December 15, 2015 and found corrected, effective December 14, 2015. Refer to the CMS 2567b for results of this revisit.



PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

January 11, 2016

Ms. Dawn Chiabotti, Administrator Mala Strana Health Care Center 1001 Columbus Avenue North New Prague, Minnesota 56071

RE: Project Number F5514024

Dear Ms. Chiabotti:

On September 8, 2015, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on August 20, 2015. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), whereby corrections were required.

On October 27, 2015, we notified you that, based on our follow-up visit completed on October 12, 2015, we determined that your facility had corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our August 20, 2015 standard survey, effective October 16, 2015. On October 27, 2015, we also informed you that your request for a temporary waiver involving the Life Safety Code deficiency cited at K11, including the date of completion of December 14, 2015, had been approved.

A follow-up of the Life Safety Code deficiency cited at K11 was completed on December 15, 2015 and the deficiency was found to be corrected as of December 14, 2015. Enclosed is a copy of the Post Certification Revisit Form (CMS-2567B) from this visit.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Mark Meeth

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1) Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245514	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(Y3) Date of Revisit 12/15/2015
Name of Facility	Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	

MALA STRANA HEALTH CARE CENTER

1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date
ID Prefix		Correction Completed 12/14/2015	ID Prefix		Correction Completed	ID Prefix		Correction Completed
	NFPA 101		5 "					
LSC	K0011		LSC			LSC		
		Correction			Correction			Correction
ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed
Reg. #								
LSC			LSC			LSC _		
		Correction			Correction			Correction
ID Duefis		Completed	ID Duefit		Completed	ID Duefor		Completed
						D "		
Reg. # LSC			Reg. # LSC			Reg. # LSC		<u> </u>
		Correction			Correction			Correction
ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed
Reg. #								<u> </u>
LSC			LSC			LSC _		
		Correction			Correction			Correction
ID Profix		Completed	ID Profix		Completed	ID Brofiv		Completed
Reg. #								
			LSC			LSC		
Reviewed B	Ву Ве	eviewed By	Date:	Signature of Sur	veyor:		Date:	
State Agen	cy	ΓL/mm	01/11/2016	2583	22		12/1	5/2015
Reviewed E	Ву	eviewed By	Date:	Signature of Sur	veyor:		Date:	
Followup t	o Survey Comp	eted on:		Check for any Unco				
	8/20/20	15		Uncorrected Defic	iencies (CM	S-2567) Sent to the	Facility? YES	NO



Certified Mail # 7015 0640 0003 5695 5392

December 30, 2015

Ms. Dawn Chiabotti, Administrator Mala Strana Health Care Center 1001 Columbus Avenue North New Prague, Minnesota 56071

Subject: Mala Strana Health Care Center - IDR

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 24 5514

Project Number: S5514024

Dear Ms. Chiabotti:

This is in response to your letter of September 21, 2015, in regard to your request for an informal dispute resolution (IDR) for federal deficiencies issued at tags F257, F353 & F520 issued pursuant to the survey event 92AO11, completed on August 20, 2015.

The information presented with your letter, the CMS 2567 dated August 20, 2015 and corresponding Plan of Correction, as well as survey documents and discussion with representatives of L&C staff have been carefully considered and the following determination has been made:

F257 S/S – (D) 42 CFR §483.15(h) (6) §483.15(h) (6) Comfortable and safe temperature levels. Facilities initially certified after October 1, 1990 must maintain a temperature range of 71 - 81° F (Fahrenheit).

Summary of the facility's reason for IDR of this tag: The facility alleges during the month of August 2015 the outside temperature changed daily, from a high of 92 degrees F to a low of 66 degrees F in the same week. During this time of temperature highs and lows both R51 and R6 who had complained of cool temperatures, were offered and used extra blankets for bed and sweaters to stay warm.

Summary of facts: At the time of the survey the lowest room air temperature taken was 70 degrees F in R6's room. R51's room and the activity room were identified by R51 to be cold however, there was no air temperature taken in these two rooms to determine whether they were in the 71-81 degree F range. R51 was observed during the survey to have two blankets on the bed and was wearing a sweater for warmth. R6 was observed to be in bed with a fuzzy blanket but was not interviewed to determine if warm enough at the time.

Summary of findings: During the month of August 2015, the outside temperature varied from the usual warmer temperatures to mild temperatures which caused the internal building temperature to require adjustment with the addition of air conditioning or heat. It would take time for the building air temperature to adjust in order to maintain temperatures between 71 and 81 degrees F. When the temperatures were cool, according to the residents, they were provided with extra blankets, warmer clothing was offered and the air conditioner was turned off. Although R6 had a room air temperature measured once during survey to be 70 degrees F, neither R51's room or the activity room had air temperatures measured during the survey to determine if they were within the 71-81 degree F range.

F257 is not a valid example of a deficient practice under this regulation and will be removed from the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567 form) and Post Certification Revisit Report (CMS-2567b).

F353 S/S (F) 42 CFR §483.30 Nursing Services

The facility must have sufficient nursing staff to provide nursing and related services to attain or maintain the highest practicable physical, mental, and psychosocial well-being of each resident, as determined by resident assessments and individual plans of care.

Summary of the facility's reason for IDR of this tag: The facility asserts staffing in the memory care unit (Little Village) was sufficient to meet the needs of the 20 residents living in the memory care unit. Staffing on the day shift and evening shift was 1 nurse, 2 nursing assistants.

Summary of facts: The memory care unit (Little Village) had 20 residents at the time of the survey and the staffing level was 1 nurse with 2 nursing assistants plus an activity staff. The family complaint stated it took up to 10 minutes to have the call light answered. Review of the facility's call light log showed the longest wait was up to 20 minutes, but the average wait was five minutes. During interviews with nursing assistants, licensed staff and the family member, all made statements that the unit is "short staffed" however, there were no resident cares service issues cited due to lack of staffing on the memory care unit. R12 & R38 both lived on the memory care unit and were identified as having multiple falls however, a lack of sufficient staffing could not clearly be identified as the cause of the falls.

Summary of findings: There was a lack of clear evidence that the memory care unit had insufficient staff to meet the care and services of each resident living on the unit.

F353 is not a valid example of a deficient practice under this regulation and will be removed from the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567 form) and Post Certification Revisit Report (CMS-2567b).

F520 S/S – (F) CFR 483.75(o) Quality Assessment and Assurance

- (2) The quality assessment and assurance committee -
- (i) Meets at least quarterly to identify issues with respect to which quality assessment and assurance activities are necessary; and
- (ii) Develops and implements appropriate plans of action to correct identified quality deficiencies.

Summary of the facility's reason for IDR of this tag: The facility asserts they have demonstrated to have a functional quality assessment and assurance (QAA) process that identifies areas for improvement that action plans are developed, and data results reported. The facility asserts good faith attempts by the committee do identify and correct areas that may result in deficiencies or sanctions.

Summary of facts: The facility did not have an action plan to address short staffing on the memory care unit (Little Village) to meet the needs of each resident. However, the facility provided QAA meeting minutes dated July 29, 2015, which clearly included discussion in regards to staff recruitment and retention. The meeting minutes also indicated 8 nursing assistants and 1 registered nurse had resigned and there were 10 students starting class October 3, 2015.

Summary of findings: The facility has identified the ongoing needs of the residents they care for and have determined they have sufficient staff with the current census and care level needed for residents living on the memory care unit. The facility had discussed the concerns with staffing as part of their quarterly QAA meeting.

F520 is not a valid example of a deficient practice under this regulation and will be removed from the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567 form) and Post Certification Revisit Report (CMS-2567b).

The revised Statement of Deficiencies and Post Certification Revisit Report are attached.

This concludes the Minnesota Department of Health informal dispute resolution process.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this review with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Sincerely,

Gary Nederhoff, Unit Supervisor

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

Hary gederliff

Wood Lake Drive SE Rochester, MN 55904

Telephone: 507-206-2731 Fax: 507-206-2711

Gary.nederhoff@state.mn.us

cc: Office of Ombudsman for Long-Term Care
Maria King, Assistant Program Manager
Licensing and Certification File
Gayle Lantto, Metro Team D Unit Supervisor

PRINTED: 12/30/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING _			08	/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		ST 10 NI			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS The facility's plan of as your allegation of	correction (POC) will serve	F (000			
	bottom of the first page be used as verification	cceptable POC an on-site					
	validate that substant regulations has been your verification.	tial compliance with the attained in accordance with					
F 323 SS=D	Informal Dispute Res 483.25(h) FREE OF HAZARDS/SUPERV	ACCIDENT	F3	323			9/15/15
	as is possible; and ea	as free of accident hazards					
	by: Based on observation review, the facility fail environment for 1 of for accidents by ensurements.	is not met as evidenced in, interview and document led to maintain a safe 3 residents (R88) reviewed uring freedom from risk of ween the mattress and					
LABORATORY	Findings include:	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

09/21/2015

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245514	B. WING			08/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		00/20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	gap was observed be mattress and the hear mattress and the hear mattress retaining be mattress to prevent to the headboard. No sat the foot end of the was up against the food and the gap, finding the case of the gap, finding the gap, find	erved on 8/18/15. A large etween the top of the adboard of the bed. A metal ar was across the top of the the mattress shifting toward uch retaining bar was seen a mattress, and the mattress potboard of the bed frame. a.m. the surveyor measured distance was greater than 4 Food and Drug ance, revealed Zone 7 as the lead or Foot Board and the guidance identified Zone 7 as entrapment. NA)-C familiar with R88 was 15, at 8:08 a.m. NA-C as assist to move in bed and the lead of the lead of the lead of the lead continence/catheter, falls, and see R88's assessments wiew for Mental Status dated of 04/15, indicating severe at (altered mental status). eer-A (MW-A) viewed and less gap on 8/19/15, at 8:49	F 3.	23		
	a.m. MW-A reported	, "That's about 5 inches. It's etainer at the foot end of the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245514	B. WING		08/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 323	should be, so the material forth. "MW-A said here the facility had a policy acceptable distance headboard and the material for out to shorten or properly fit shorter are stated, "We don't material for out to shorten or properly fit shorter are stated, "We don't material for out to shorten or properly fit shorter are stated, "We don't material for out to shorten or properly fit shorter are stated, "We don't material for out to shorten or properly fit shorter are stated, "We don't material for out to shorten or out to shorten or properly fit shorter are stated, "We don't material for out to short material for o	eason why it's not there. It ttress doesn't slide back and e was unaware of whether cy that specified any between the footboard or nattress. MW-A immediately ant find a retainer for the bed, could adjust the headboard r lengthen the frame to nd longer mattresses. MW-A ke rounds to look for that. thing I'd see in a room on a ot normal. I would think the MW-A notified the director of issue on 8/19/15, at 9:01 whether there was a facility ed to minimizing the risk for a.m. MW-A was observed he gap. MW-A stated, "The ' at the foot of the bed. After ss MW-A stated, "There, at this end, and 2 inches at beds during monthly rounds d at that [gaps at the foot or Bed Safety policy was d: "Our facility shall strive to ng environment for the also indicated the facility y, to try to prevent the beds and related the mattress, footboard, and imber of approaches noted by maintenance staff of all uipmentto identify risks and	F 32		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245514	B. WING _			08/20/2015
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	risksIdentify addition residents who have higher than usual ris	onal safety measures for been identified as having a	F 3	23		

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245514	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 10/12/2015
Name	of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
MALA STRANA HEALTH CARE CENTER			1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071	1

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/ or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5) I	Date
			Correction				Correction					Correction
			Completed				Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	F0323		09/15/2015		ID Prefix		-		ID Prefix			_
Reg. #	483.25(h)				Reg. #				Reg. #			_
LSC					LSC				LSC			
			Correction	<		7	Correction					Correction
			Completed				Completed					Completed
ID Prefix					ID Prefix		-		ID Prefix	-		_
Reg. #					Reg. #				Reg. #			_
LSC					LSC				LSC			_
			Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Danfin			Completed		ID Deefin		Completed		ID Deefer			Completed
ID Prefix					ID Prefix				ID Prefix			_
Reg. #					Reg. #				Reg. #			_
LSC					LSC				LSC			_
			Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix		Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
							-					_
Reg. # LSC					Reg. #		=		Reg. #			_
				-				_				=
			Composition				Camaatian					Competion
			Correction Completed				Correction Completed					Correction Completed
ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix		Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
Reg. #					Dog #							
LSC									LSC			_
							•	+				
Reviewed By	Rev	riewed B	у	Da	ite:	Signature of Surve	yor:				Date:	
State Agency	, N	IK/m	m	12	/31/2015		08769				10/12	/2015
Reviewed By	Rev	iewed B	у	Da	ite:	Signature of Surve	yor:				Date:	
CMS RO												
Followup to	Survey Completed	on:				Check for any	Uncorrected	Defic	rianciae Was	a Summary of		
8/20/2015			_		•				to the Facility?	YES	NO	
	0/20/201	<u> </u>									120	110

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

ID:	92AO
Faci	ility ID: 00811

		10 22 00	DETED DI		I B SCITT ET ITGETTOT	1 uemity 12: 00011		
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE (L1) 245514 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N (L2) 773542100		3. NAME AND AI (L3) MALA STR (L4) 1001 COLU: (L5) NEW PRAG	ANA HEALTI MBUS AVENU	H CARE C		4. TYPE OF ACTION: 7 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertificatio 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint	n	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (19) 6. DATE OF SURVEY 10/12 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		7. PROVIDER/SU 01 Hospital 02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF		GORY 09 ESRD 10 NF 11 ICF/III 12 RHC	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35)	5)	
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	90 (L18) 90 (L17)	Complianc1. A B. Not in Con		gram	2. Technical Personnel 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN 5. Life Safety Code	7. Medical Director		
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 90 (L37) (L38)	WN 19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)		
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM.	ARKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	ANCELLATION	DATE):				
See Attached Remarks	`			,				
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL Date:		
Gayle Lantto, Unit Su	pervisor	1	(L19)	Mark Weath, Enforcement Specialist 10/27/2015 (L20)				
PAI	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RE	EGIONAI	L OFFICE OR SINGLE S	TATE AGENCY	()	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible			MPLIANCE WITH HTS ACT:	H CIVIL	 Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) Both of the Above : 			
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1988 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:			4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DA' (L25)		26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburs: 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement		
(L27)	B. Rescind So	uspension Date:	(L45)					
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	O. INTERMEDIARY	/CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS			
	(L28)	03001		(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	(L32)	2. DETERMINATION 10/13/2015	N OF APPROVAL	L DATE (L33)	DETERMINATION APP	ROVAL		
•	-	-			-			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00811

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM

STATE AGENCY REMARKS

CCN: 24 5514

Mala Strana Health Care Center was not in substantial compliance with Federal participation requirements at the time of the August 20, 2015 standard survey. On October 12, 2015, the Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of the plan of correction and on October 19, 2015, The Department of Public Safety completed a PCR. Based on the PCR, it has been determined that the facility achieved substantial compliance pursuant to the standard survey completed on August 20, 2015, effective October 16, 2015. Refer to the CMS-2567b for both health and life safety code.

The facility has requested a temporary waiver for the life safety code deficiency cited at K11 with a completion date of December 14, 2015. The waiver requested has been approved.

Effective October 16, 2015, the facility is certified for 90 skilled nursing facility beds.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245514

October 27, 2015

Ms. Dawn Chiabotti, Administrator Mala Strana Health Care Center 1001 Columbus Avenue North New Prague, Minnesota 56071

Dear Ms. Chiabotti:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective October 16, 2015 the above facility is certified for:

90 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 90 skilled nursing facility beds.

Your request for waiver of K11 has been approved based on the submitted documentation.

If you are not in compliance with the above requirements at the time of your next survey, you will be required to submit a Plan of Correction for this deficiency or renew your request for waiver in order to continue your participation in the Medicare Medicaid Program.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Mark Meeth

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health

Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

October 27, 2015

Ms. Dawn Chiabotti, Administrator Mala Strana Health Care Center 1001 Columbus Avenue North New Prague, Minnesota 56071

RE: Project Number S5514024

Dear Ms. Chiabotti:

On September 8, 2015, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on August 20, 2015. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), whereby corrections were required.

On October 12, 2015, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on October 19, 2015 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on August 20, 2015. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of November 16, 2015. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on August 20, 2015, effective October 16, 2015 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated September 8, 2015, will not be imposed.

Correction of the Life Safety Code deficiency cited under K11 at the time of the August 20, 2015 standard survey, has not yet been verified. Your plan of correction for this deficiency, including your request for a temporary waiver with a date of completion of December 14, 2015, has been approved.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Enclosed is a copy of the Post Certification Revisit Form, (CMS-2567B) from this visit.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure(s)

cc: Licensing and Certification File

Form Approved
OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1) Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245514	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 10/12/2015
Name of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
MALA STRANA HEALTH CARE CENTER		1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071	ł

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/ or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	F0257		09/15/2015		ID Prefix	F0323		09/15/2015		ID Prefix	F0353		09/21/2015
Reg.#	483.15(h)(6)				Reg. #	483.25(h)				•	483.30(a)		
LSC					LSC					LSC			
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	F0520		09/21/2015		ID Prefix	-		-		ID Prefix			
	483.75(o)(1)				Reg. #					Reg. #			_
LSC				<u> </u>	LSC					LSC			_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
			-					-					
Reg. # LSC					Reg. # LSC					Reg. #			
									+				_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	-		•		ID Prefix					ID Prefix			
Reg. #					Reg. #					Reg. #			
LSC													_
				 					+				
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix			-		ID Prefix					ID Prefix			_
Reg.#					Reg. #					Reg. #			
LSC					LSC					LSC			_
Reviewed By	<i>'</i>	Reviewed I	Зу	Da	te:	Signature of	f Surve	yor:				Date:	
State Agency	<i>y</i>	GL/mm		1	0/27/20	15		1550)7			10/12	2/2015
Reviewed By	,	Reviewed I	 Зу	Da	te:	Signature o	f Surve	yor:				Date:	
CMS RO													
Followup to	Survey Comple	eted on:				Check	for anv	Uncorrected	Defin	iencies. Was	a Summary of	-	
	8/20/	2015		Check for any Uncorrected Deficiencies. Was a Summary of Uncorrected Deficiencies (CMS-2567) Sent to the Facility?				YES	NO				
				1									-

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA /	(Y2) Multiple Con	struction	(Y3) Date of Revisit
	Identification Number	A. Building	01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	10/19/2015
	245514	B. Wing	01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	10/19/2013

Name of Facility

MALA STRANA HEALTH CARE CENTER

Street Address, City, State, Zip Code 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5) Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
		Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix		Completed 09/15/2015	ID Prefix			Completed 09/15/2015		ID Prefix			Completed 08/29/2015
•	NFPA 101			NFPA 101				•	NFPA 101		
LSC	K0029		LSC	K0033	-			LSC	K0046		_
		Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Dog fire		Completed	ID Due for			Completed		ID Destin			Completed
ID Prefix		10/06/2015		NEDA 101		10/07/2015			NEDA 101		09/08/2015
	NFPA 101 K0054			NFPA 101 K0062				Ū	NFPA 101 K0076		_
	10004			110002			-		110070		_
		Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix		Completed 09/10/2015	ID Profix			Completed		ID Profix			Completed
	-	09/10/2013									<u> </u>
	NFPA 101 K0144		Reg. # LSC					Reg. #			_
											_
		Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
Reg. #			Reg. #								_
								LSC			- -
		Correction				Correction					Correction
		Completed				Completed					Completed
ID Prefix			ID Prefix					ID Prefix			
Reg. #			Reg. #	_				Reg. #			_
			LSC				<u>.</u>	LSC			_
Reviewed I	Зу	Reviewed By	Date:	Signature	of Sur	veyor:				Date:	
State Agen	су	GS/mm	10/27/2	015		258	22			10	/19/2015
Reviewed I	Ву	Reviewed By	Date:	Signature	of Sur	veyor:				Date:	
CMS RO											
Followup t	o Survey Com	•		Check for any	/ Uncor	rected Defic	cienci	es. Was a	Summary of		
	8/20/	2015		Uncorrecte	u Defic	iencies (CIV	13-236	or) Sent to	the Facility?	YES	NO

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

ID:	92AO
Fac	ility ID: 00811

MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDE A 5 5 1 4	MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1) 245514 3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY (L3) MALA STRANA HEALTH C				FNTFR	4. TYPE OF ACTION: <u>2</u> (L8)	
2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID N	IO.	(L4) 1001 COLUM				1. Initial 2. Recertification	
(L2) 773542100	0.	(L5) NEW PRAG		LIVORIII	(L6) 56071	3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF C	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU		ORY	<u>02</u> (L7)	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other	
(L9)		01 Hospital	05 HHA	09 ESRD	13 PTIP 22 CLIA	8. Full Survey After Complaint	
6. DATE OF SURVEY 08/20	/2015 (L34)	02 SNF/NF/Dual	06 PRTF	10 NF	14 CORF		
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:	(L10)	03 SNF/NF/Distinct	07 X-Ray	11 ICF/IID	15 ASC	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35)	
0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		04 SNF	08 OPT/SP	12 RHC	16 HOSPICE	12/31	
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION	I	10.THE FACILITY	' IS CERTIFIED A	AS:		1	
From (a):		A. In Complian	nce With		And/Or Approved Waivers Of	The Following Requirements:	
To (b):			equirements e Based On:		2. Technical Personnel		
12.Total Facility Beds	90 (L18)	*	cceptable POC		3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SN	7. Medical Director WF) 8. Patient Room Size	
, ,	70 (===)				5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Room	
13.Total Certified Beds	90 (L17)	X B. Not in Com Requireme	npliance with Progrents and/or Applie		* Code: B*	(L12)	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO	WN			1	15. FACILITY MEETS		_
18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
90							
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMA	ARKS (IF APPLICA	ABLE SHOW LTC CA	NCELLATION D	DATE):			
See Attached Remarks							
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY	APPROVAL Date:	
Douglas Stevens, HFE NEII 10/02/2015					Mark Meath.	Enforcement Specialist	
Douglas Stevens, HFF	ENEII		0/02/2015	(L19)	Triante Ivienti,	10/12/2015	20)
				(L19)	OFFICE OR SINGLE S	10/12/2013 (L2	20)
	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED E	BY HCFA RE	(L19)	OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Final	TATE AGENCY ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572)	20)
PAI	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED E	BY HCFA RE	(L19)	OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Final	TATE AGENCY ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)	20)
PAI 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED E	BY HCFA RE	(L19)	OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Finat 2. Ownership/Control	TATE AGENCY ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)	20)
PAI 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED E	BY HCFA RE	(L19)	OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Finat 2. Ownership/Control	TATE AGENCY ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)	20)
PAI 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH	BY HCFA RE	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Finat 2. Ownership/Control	TATE AGENCY ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) ::	20)
PAI 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH ITS ACT:	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL	OFFICE OR SINGLE S 21. 1. Statement of Finat 2. Ownership/Contro 3. Both of the Above	TATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Incial Solvency (HCFA-1513) Incial Solvency (HCFA-1513) Incial Solvency (HCFA-1513) Incial Solvency (HCFA-1513)	20)
PAR 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREER	COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH ITS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL IENT E	21. 1. Statement of Final 2. Ownership/Contro 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure	(L2 TATE AGENCY ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) : (L30) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety	
PAR 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREER	COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH ITS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM	(L19) GIONAL CIVIL IENT TE	21. 1. Statement of Final 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse	(L2 TATE AGENCY ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) : (L30) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement	20)
PAT 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1988	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI	20. COMPLETED E 20. CO	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH ITS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL IENT E	21. 1. Statement of Final 2. Ownership/Contro 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	(L2 TATE AGENCY ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) : (L30)	20)
PAR 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1988 (L24)	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI	20. COMPLETED E 20. COM RIGH MENT 24	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH HTS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25)	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL IENT E	21. 1. Statement of Final 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse	(L2 TATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement OTHER 07-Provider Status Change	20)
PAR 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1988 (L24)	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension	20. COMPLETED E 20. CO	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH ITS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL IENT E	21. 1. Statement of Final 2. Ownership/Contro 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	(L2 TATE AGENCY ncial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) : (L30)	20)
PAR 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1988 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension	20. COMPLETED E 20. CO	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH HTS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25)	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL IENT E	21. 1. Statement of Final 2. Ownership/Contro 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	(L2 TATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement OTHER 07-Provider Status Change	
PAR 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1988 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	20. COMPLETED E 20. CO	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH HTS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25) (L44) (L45)	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL IENT E	21. 1. Statement of Final 2. Ownership/Contro 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburse 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	(L2 TATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement OTHER 07-Provider Status Change	20)
PAR 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1988 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	20. COMPLETED E 20. CO	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH HTS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25) (L44) (L45)	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL IENT E	21. 1. Statement of Finan 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburst 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminatio 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	(L2 TATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement OTHER 07-Provider Status Change	
PAR 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1988 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	20. COMPLETED E 20. CO	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH HTS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25) (L44) (L45)	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL IENT E	21. 1. Statement of Finan 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburst 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminatio 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	(L2 TATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement OTHER 07-Provider Status Change	
PAR 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1988 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	20. COMPLETED E 20. CO	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH HTS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25) (L44) (L45) CARRIER NO.	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL IENT TE	21. 1. Statement of Finan 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburst 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminatio 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	(L2 TATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement OTHER 07-Provider Status Change	20)
PAI 19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBIL 1. Facility is Eligible to P 2. Facility is not Eligible 22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1988 (L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27) 28. TERMINATION DATE:	RT II - TO BE (ITY articipate (L21) 23. LTC AGREED BEGINNING (L41) 27. ALTERNATI A. Suspension B. Rescind St	20. COMPLETED E 24. COMPLETED E 24. COMPLETED E 25. COMPLETED E 26. COMPLETED E 26. COMPLETED E 27. COMPLETED E 28. COMPLETED E 29. COMPLETED E 20. CO	BY HCFA RE IPLIANCE WITH HTS ACT: 4. LTC AGREEM ENDING DAT (L25) (L44) (L45) CARRIER NO.	(L19) GIONAL I CIVIL IENT TE (L31) DATE	21. 1. Statement of Finan 2. Ownership/Control 3. Both of the Above 26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburst 03-Risk of Involuntary Terminatio 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	(LZ TATE AGENCY Incial Solvency (HCFA-2572) ol Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety ement 06-Fail to Meet Agreement 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active	20)

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART 1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 00811

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM

STATE AGENCY REMARKS

CCN: 24 5514

At the time of the August 20, 2015 standard survey the facility was not in substantial compliance with Federal participation requirements. The facility has been given an opportunity to correct before remedies would be imposed. The most serious deficiency is a widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) Please refer to the CMS-2567 for both health and life safety code along with the facility's plan of correction. Post Certification Revisit to follow.

The facility has requested a temporary waiver for the life safety code deficiency cited at K11 with a completion date of December 14, 2015. The waiver requested has been approved.

Refer to the CMS 2567 for both health and life safety code along with the facilitys plan of correction.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Certified Mail # 7008 0150 0001 1713 0121

September 8, 2015

Ms. Dawn Chiabotti, Administrator Mala Strana Health Care Center 1001 Columbus Avenue North New Prague, Minnesota 56071

RE: Project Number S5514024

Dear Ms. Chiabotti:

On August 20, 2015, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not

attained at the time of a revisit;

 $\underline{Potential\ Consequences}\ \hbox{-- the\ consequences\ of\ not\ attaining\ substantial\ compliance\ 3\ and\ 6}$ months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Gayle Lantto, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900 Gayle.Lantto@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 201-3794

Fax: (651) 215-9697

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by September 26, 2015, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by September 26, 2015 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalties. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (PoC)

A PoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your PoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Include signature of provider and date.

If an acceptable PoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable PoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's PoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the PoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your PoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable PoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved PoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the PoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the PoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by November 20, 2015 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement

of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by February 20, 2016 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting a PoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Gary Schroeder, Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 444 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145 gary.schroeder@state.mn.us

Telephone: (507) 361-6204

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing, Program Specialist

Licensing and Certification Program

Kamala Fiske Downing

Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health

Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 09/08/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L DENTIFICATION NUMBER			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING			08	/20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		100	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH W PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's accelebation of the first plant of the properties of the used as verifical. Upon receipt of an revisit of your facility validate that substate regulations has been your verification. 483.15(h)(6) COMFTEMPERATURE L. The facility must proper temperature levels after October 1, 19 temperature range. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation review the facility far room temperatures reviewed for environmental forms. Findings include: R6 reported on 8/1 too cold in her room extra blanket. She	of correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the ptance. Your signature at the page of the CMS-2567 form will tion of compliance. acceptable POC an on-site ty may be conducted to antial compliance with the en attained in accordance with FORTABLE & SAFE EVELS ovide comfortable and safe Facilities initially certified 90 must maintain a of 71 - 81° F NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to maintain comfortable for 2 of 4 residents (R6, R51)	F 2		TAG #:F 257 D: Comfortable rooms Mala Strana takes pride in providing a comfortable ar safe environment for all thresidents. The facility respectfully disagrees with this deficiency, but understands the importance of maintaining a comfortable environment. Resident R6 and R51 have been assessed for temperatures in the rooms. Thermostats have been evaluated for functioning and temps in all areas of the building have been taken. Audits have been completed daily for 10 working days than 3 times per week for one month, than weekly for 3 months and random rooms monthly thereafter during preventative maintenance. RECEIVE	e e ed	Scanned IT Foc 9/23/15
	temperature never non-pharmacologic physician orders in	went up. A cal intervention on R6's cluded "offer blanket." DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN			COMPLIANCE MONITORING DI LICENSE AND CERTIFICAT	ION	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		ONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245514	B. WING			08	3/20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		1001	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 257	R51 reported on 8/2 cool in my room." R to maintenance stated In a follow-up intervat 10:02 a.m. she stated in here. The air blow maintenance." At the wheelchair with a wear resident stated she stay warm at night, here." R51 also stated great room where a when there were few R51's current care panemia (iron deficie monitor for symptom of cold" and report suphysician. During interview with (DM) on 8/19/15, at Mondays through Fithermostats through temperature reading the thermostats read on not know if the thrust the people who had just turned the litemperature to 72 dadministrator inform cool. The DM further temperature set at 7 turned the air off. He testing of temperature building at 72 degree	17/15, at 7:18 p.m. "It's always 51 stated she had complained ff about the cool temperatures. iew in R51's room on 8/19/15, tated, "Some days it is cooler vs in here so I tell e time R51 was seated in a ool shawl over her shoulders. on the resident's bed and the needed the extra blankets to as "they always keep it cool in ted that it was cool in the ctivities and church were held w people in the room. Dlan indicated the resident had ncy). Staff was directed to ns of anemia such as "feeling symptoms to the resident's the the director of maintenance 9:50 a.m. he explained that	F 2		Thermostats have been evaluated for functioning and temps in all areas of the building have been taken. Audits have been completed as noted above. An audit of the facility has been completed on 8/21/2015 to evaluate temperature and thermostat variations. A memo was put out to state to not adjust thermostats of to open windows. The vent in the Little Village has been evaluated to turn it off or to reduce the amount of air blowing out 9/2/15. Thermostats have been evaluated for functioning and temps in all areas of the building have been taken. Audits have been completed as noted above. Maintenance Director is responsible for this to be completed and monitored. Education has been provided to the staff on September 14 and 15, 2015. All results will be reported at the Quarterly 2A meetings.	at ff or t n	all5/15

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		245514	B. WING		08/	20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 257	January. An environmental to the DM. R51 said in "Do you have to ke roommate then stated here." The DM exp warm up resident in hallways so the room the DM stated regroom, "With no nur have a clue what the explained that to bottom of the comfort zo the DM stated, "Shand R6's temperature in degrees and regist unsure whether the but set a Taylor hall bed and it registered know if the thermolying in her bed covand was heard could it was better in the previous day. The adjacent to R51's in 65 degrees. The to station read 72 degrees and regist in the previous day. The adjacent to R51's in 65 degrees. The to station read 72 degrees are the tour the area of the tour the area of the station read 72 degrees are the tour the area of the tour the area of the station read 72 degrees are the tour the area of the tour the area of the station read 72 degrees are the tour the area of the tour t	our was then conducted with it was always cold and asked, ep it so cold in here?" R51's ted, "Don't make it too warm in lained that the only way to coms was to warm up the coms would get residual heat. arding the thermostat in R51's inbers on this thermostat I don't ne temperature is in this room." The temperature was at the fort zone, and was blocked at ne. Regarding R51's concerns e tells everyone she is cold." In the room was set at 68 tered 68 degrees. The DM was a measurement was accurate, ind-held thermometer by R6's ed 70 degrees. The DM did not stat was accurate. R6 was wered up with a fuzzy blanket, aghing. R6 when asked stated room today than on the window was open in the room foom, and the thermostat read thermostat at the nursing	F 2	Maintenance Directly responsible for the be completed and monitored. Education has be provided to the september 14 and 2015. All results reported at the Quarterly QA medical provided to the september 14 and 2015. All results reported at the Quarterly QA medical provided to the september 14 and 2015. All results reported at the Quarterly QA medical provided to the september 14 and 2015. All results reported at the Quarterly QA medical provided to the september 14 and 2015.	nis to d een taff on nd 15, will be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING _		08.	/20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANA HEALTH CAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 257	nursing stated reside comfortable, and the foremost." At approximately 9:	dents needed to be neir needs "should be first and a.m. the DM informed the	F 25	7		
	purchased. Later the informed the survey of air temperatures maintenance staff of	n thermometer had been nat morning the administrator yor she had requested an audit, and had informed the of temperature guidelines.				
F 323 SS=D	read, "This Center housekeeping and maintain the interio an attractive, safe, accordance with Fe regulations." 483.25(h) FREE Ol	maintenance personnel to r and exterior of the Center in clean and orderly manner, in ederal and State rules and	F 323	3		
30-5	The facility must er environment remail as is possible; and	nsure that the resident ns as free of accident hazards each resident receives on and assistance devices to				
	by: Based on observative review the facility farence environment for 1 confort accidents by environment by environment for accidents for accident for accid	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed maintain a safe of 3 residents (R88) reviewed suring freedom from risk of etween the mattress and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				E SURVEY IPLETED
		245514	B. WING	;		08/	20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		-1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071	-	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Findings include: R88's room was ob gap was observed mattress and the he mattress retaining the mattress to prevent the headboard. No at the foot end of the was up against the The gap was an aplarger than guidelinentrapment. On 8/19/15, at 7:49 the gap, finding the 3/4 inches, which with dimensional limit refundance for Indus Administration] Stathead entrapment. Tone 7 was the are Board and the Mattere is a potential A nursing assistant interviewed on 8/20 reported, "She neemostly, but has falled to the floor with a flex of the floor with	served on 8/18/15. A large between the top of the eadboard of the bed. A metal par was across the top of the the mattress shifting toward such retaining bar was seen the mattress, and the mattress footboard of the bed frame. Proximate large fist-width and the governing safety to prevent a.m. the surveyor measured distance was greater than 4 was the maximum distance or commendation cited in try and FDA [Food and Drug ff as the critical threshold for this guideline also specified a "Between the Head or Foot ress End" as an area where for entrapment. (NA)-C familiar with R88 was 1/15, at 8:08 a.m. NA-C des assist to move in bed en. That's why the bed is low	F3	323	TAG #:F 323D: Freedom from risk of head entrapment between the mattress and headboard Mala Strana takes pricin providing a safe, warm and comfortable environment for all the residents. R88 bed wa immediately assessed and issue was resolved on 8/19/15. Mattress bar was applied. An audit of the entire facility was completed by 8/21/15 and any issues were resolved. An audit will be completed weekly until the end of September 2015, than will be done monthly times 3 and changed to quarterly Jan 1, 2016. All results will be reported at the Quarterly QA meetings		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245514	B. WING)	01	3/20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANA HEALTH CAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071)DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ARAGO DEFENDENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	A maintenance wor measured the matt a.m. MW-A reporte because there's no bedI don't have a should be, so the n forth. " MW-A said acceptable distance and bed frames or policy that specified retainer was immed assistant. He indica headboard in or ou frame to properly fi mattresses. MW-A rounds to look for t I'd see in a room on normal. I would thir director of nursing MW-A called the D and was asked if a minimizing the risk maximum allowable mattress and a head on 8/19/15, at 11:3 while re-measuring now" at the foot of mattress MW-A stainches at this end, check beds during looked at that [gap:	rker-A (MW-A) viewed and ress gap on 8/19/15, at 8:49 d, "That's about 5 inches. It's retainer at the foot end of the reason why it's not there. It nattress doesn't slide back and he was unaware of the e between mattresses/rails whether the facility had a d the acceptable distance. A diately requested of his ated they could also adjust the t to shorten or lengthen the t shorter and longer stated, "We don't make hat. That would be something in a job, and think was not hat the aides would notice." The (DON) was then notified by ON on 8/19/15, at 9:01 a.m. policy was available related to for entrapment and the e gap width between a adboard. 15 a.m. MW-A was observed a the gap: "The retainer is there ated, "There, now it's 3 1/2 and 2 inches at that endWe monthly rounds but we haven't is at the foot or head of bed]." 16 Bed Safety policy "Our facility in the safety policy "Our	F3	This has been add the monthly preventative maintenance form ongoing monitoring and prevention. Maintenance Direct responsible for this be completed and monitored. Educate has been provided the staff on Septem 14 and 15, 2015.	for g tor is s to tion to	all \$115

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1.				MPLETED
		245514	B. WING			08/	/20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH EW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 353 SS=F	deaths/injuries from equipment, includin headboard, with a r such as "Inspection beds and related exproblems including risksthat gapsa established by the f measures for reside as having a higher including entrapme status)." The doct as to maximum allow mattresses and bedrisk of entrapment. 483.30(a) SUFFICI PER CARE PLANS. The facility must haprovide nursing and maintain the highes and psychosocial with determined by residindividual plans of control of the facility must pronumbers of each of personnel on a 24-licare to all residents care plans: Except when waive section, licensed nupersonnel. Except when waive section, the facility maintain the facility maintain the lights and psychosocial with the facility must pronumber of each of personnel on a 24-licare to all residents care plans: Except when waive section, licensed nupersonnel.	in the beds and related g the mattress, footboard, and number of approaches noted by maintenance staff of all quipmentto identify risks and potential entrapment re within the dimensions FDAIdentify additional safety ents who have been identified than usual risk for injury int (e.g., altered mental ument included no guidelines in the discomponents to minimize the ENT 24-HR NURSING STAFF in the sufficient nursing staff to discomponents to attain or attain grant practicable physical, mental, rell-being of each resident, as dent assessments and	F 3				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		245514	B. WING	i		08	/20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	by: Based on observative review, the facility for nursing staffing was of residents who volvoiced concerns reviewed the potent resident needs counthis had the potent residing in the facility Findings include: R6's family member 8/17/15, at 5:02 p.m. care unit (Little Villar related to the care of the car	NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to ensure sufficient is available to meet the needs iced or whose representatives garding lack of staff to assure lid be met in a timely manner. ial to affect all 86 resident	F	353	F 353 F Mala Strana strives to main adequate staffing levels in a sections of our facility. The facility respectfully disagree with this deficiency, but understands the importance maintaining adequate staffin and levels of care to meet the resident needs. Resident R6 family member an active family member an active family member an attends council meetings and visits. The pressure area referred to by this family is a area that we are treating regularly has a diagnosis of a pressure chronic ulcer. A lord standing pressure area to be bottom has been healed for several months. Will continue to monitor call lights and response times for this resident. Call light sheets will be monitored, continue to monfalls daily and will begin weet to monitor for trends and patterns.	II s of ng ne is d d non g r ue	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245514	B. WING			08/20/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MALA STRANA HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 353	enough staff on this residents on the unassistance and we Because of this, the supervision, "but we time." On 8/20/15, at 9:33 had been three NA well as a bath NA cut the staffing lear. The NAs were also three baths for residents for residents would near the staff were able work NA-B paused done, but resident timely manner." For repositioning was repositioning was residents would near hour past their and hour past their and hour past their and seconds for R6 all rooms showed exceeded 10 minutes with the loas seconds for R6 all rooms showed exceeded 10 minutes on 16%. During an interview registered nurse (Formemory care unit in hurse manager, and activity staff person as the present the staff person and the staff person activity staff person activity staff person as the staff person activity staff perso	s floor." NA-A explained the nit needed high levels of re "always on the move." e residents required greater re can't be in two places at one a.m. NA-B explained there as on the memory care unit as Management staff, however, ving only two NAs on the unit. The responsible for giving two to idents per shift. When asked if to complete all their assigned and stated, "I can get my work cares do not get done in a per example, if toileting and required every hour or two to NAs, sometimes the red to wait an extra half hour to assessed need. It audit sheets were reviewed re unit and revealed 90 times were on greater than five ngest times being 20 minutes, and In addition, call light audits for 1,198 times when call lights tes, with the longest time being tes. The audit revealed 197 Il lights were on greater than	F3	853	Will continue to discuss patterns of open areas for residents with the weekly skir meetings. Skin areas will continue to be monitored and treated as needed. Will monitor the staffing patterns in the facility and will add staff and adjust hours as identified. Included in this is the adjustment of the nurse manager in the Little Village to be more visible and providing more leadership to that area of the building. Evaluate and attempt to hire a short shift bath aide for the Little Village. We have run ads on both the radio and in the papers, we have finished a NAR training class and will begin a new one on 9/28/15 (planned), we have started four employees durin the week of 9/14/15. It is note that any discussion related to staffing and management was related to the new organizatio ownership and the need to understand our process and systems.	l of e g		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3)	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND LEAN OF CONNECTION						20/20/2045	
		245514	B. WING			08/20/2015	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MALA STRANA HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ARAGO DEFERENCES TO THE	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 353	survey. RN-A state feeling there were reare for the resider administrator of the she was aware the staffing by manage unsure why the decistaffing on the unit. person came from for cares for one has still needed, the Nasummon assistance. Accident reports recall in the memory care falls in the memory indicated from 5/12 experienced 15 fall record indicated from experienced 14 fall. During an interview NA-D stated that sabout four months both on the west anoted that on the orgetting done on tin hours call lights we fashion because hour to an hour at toileting and repost imely manner in the staffed in the even used to be a short however, that posi reported having the very helpful during the staffed in the position of the staffed in the even used to be a short however, that posi reported having the very helpful during the staffed in the position of the staffed in the even used to be a short however, that positions are ported having the very helpful during the staffed in the even used to be a short however, that positions are ported having the very helpful during the staffed in the even used to be a short however, that positions are ported having the very helpful during the staffed in the even used to be a short however.	d that staff had reported not enough staff on the unit to ats, and she had informed the concerns. RN-A confirmed re had been a decrease in ment staff, however, she was cision was made to cut the RN-A explained that one staff the assisted living unit to help our in the morning. If help was as were to call the east wing to e. Ilated to falls were reviewed. The east wing to be a care unit. R12's fall record with a care unit. R12's fall record to 8/7/15 he had to swithout injury. R38's fall to m 3/19/15 to 5/15/15 he had	F	There has been a job f event on 9/3/15 and w obtained two employe that. Walkie Talkies ar monitored as needed f functioning and there I been more ordered to they are readily availablights throughout the f will be monitored wee trends and patterns. We provide education to someeded. Education provide education provide to use the walkie to 9/15/15. Continue to rothe falls and pressure the facility. Will monit daily at our stand up movedly at our skin and meeting and will dever plans as needed, provided to the QA committee. falls to our weekly mediscussions to identify and trends. Staff revieducation was provided September 14 and 15, The DON or her design responsible to monito maintain this.	e es from e or nave assure ole. Call acility kly for Vill taff as ovided to e call for help, alkies on monitor areas in cor these neeting, nutrition lop action ding data Will add eting patterns ew and ed on 2015. nee is	2/1/21/15	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING			08/	20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANA HEALTH CAR	E CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	necessary." NA-D in the dementia where perconfusion and anxidifficult for only two cares." NA-D state sometimes they we but sometimes in the take their breaks. "things are going." In management had hinsufficient staffing changes had been She also noted that sick, most of the timbecause, "There is people with." A review of the call wings indicated an residents' call lights 2015 to August 2014 unanswered within records indicated within 10 minutes, unanswered within 20th, 637 call lights minutes from time Fall logs for the fact doubled from May residents experient falls, and experienced falls. July 2015 indicated residents' admission an interview with a single period falls. The fact of the fact	pointed out that most residents it sundown (common with ersons experience increased ety) and it becomes "extremely a aides to provide appropriate d that depending on the day, ere able to take their breaks, he evening they were unable to It depends on the day and how NA-D further reported that been made aware of the in the Village unit, but no made to correct the problem. It when a staff person called in me the staff was not replaced in the staff to replace I light logs for the east and west d increase in wait times for s to be answered from May 15. In May 412 call lights were 10 minutes. Review of June 1995 call lights unanswered in July 561 call lights 10 minutes and as of August is unanswered within 10	F3	353	This action has gone into effe on September 21, 2015. This issue will be ongoing and will reported at the QA meetings quarterly.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING			08/	20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		100	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH EW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353	administrator had of staff was required in stated the number during the past three management staff reports daily. The atook place almost obeen around 86 remonths. The DON residents with two on evening shift and each had three NATwo night nurses an ight shift. Later that morning administrator with the reported the facility grievances related administrator state hard as mentioned Resident Council nuresidents expresses staff had to work. The ayear ago a staffir where the number addition, staff work but voluntarily pick. Little Village NAs wown baths, and a finto the unit to assiliack of cooperation. In addition, some some some some some some some some	age 11 decided how much nursing for each wing. The DON also of staff had been consistent be months. As a group, the reviewed the falls and incident admissions and discharges weekly, and the census had sidents during the past few stated the memory unit had 20 NAs on day shift and two NAs d that east and west wings son day and evening shifts. Indiffer for had not received any to staffing concerns. The ed she knew the staff worked in the review of the August hinutes where some of the ed concern as to how hard to have the concern as to how hard to have the concern as to how	F3	353			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245514	B. WING			08/	20/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CIT 1001 COLUMBUS AV NEW PRAGUE, MN	ENUE NORTH			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD RENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 353	per unit was between managers. Two NA Village, and then the west. The administ was trying to justify In addition, she had come on the 28th to with residents with behavioral issues. had asked her to we need for additional When asked about the administrator strincrease in falls, as discharges, however added during this times all staffs' respectives to five minute reported increased assurance committed had been developed time. The administrator at (HRD) were then in HRD was the acting The HRD reported of staff that had been village, and three owings. She was unthe units without material transfer and services and services for our facility maintain unity to ensure that services are met.	en the nursing staff and as were scheduled for Little ree staff on both east and crator said that last week she more staffing in Little Village. I scheduled a psychologist to teach the staff how to work dementia who presented The new management staff rite a proposal justifying the staff in the Little Village unit. The increase in resident falls, ated they had noted an well as in admissions and er, no additional staff had been me. Regarding call lights, it ensibility to answer call lights in s. The administrator had call light times to the quality ee, however, no action pland to address the issue at this and human relations director terviewed together, as the gestaffing person at the time, she just filled in the numbers en set at two in the Little in both the east and west able to add additional staff in an agements' approval. Staffing policy indicated, "Our equate staffing to meet needed or our resident population. 1. In a adequate staffing on each our resident's needs and Assistants are available on	F3	53				

PRINTED: 09/08/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245514	B. WING			08	20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 353 F 520 SS=F	each shift to provide services of each re resident's compreh 483.75(o)(1) QAA	e the needed care and sident as outlined on the ensive care plan." IBERS/MEET	F 3				
	assurance committ nursing services; a	tain a quality assessment and ee consisting of the director of physician designated by the 3 other members of the					
	committee meets a issues with respect and assurance actidevelops and imple	ment and assurance t least quarterly to identify to which quality assessment vities are necessary; and ements appropriate plans of entified quality deficiencies.					
	disclosure of the re except insofar as s	retary may not require cords of such committee uch disclosure is related to the committee with the section.					
	Good faith attempts and correct quality a basis for sanction	s by the committee to identify deficiencies will not be used as s.					
	by: Based on interview assessment and as failed to identify and	NT is not met as evidenced the facility's quality surance (QAA) committee d develop an action plan to elated to insufficient staffing.					

Facility ID: 00811

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245514	B. WING _		90	3/20/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	This potentially affer facility. Findings include: In an interview at an administrator and direported the facility grievances related the administrator stated that as mentioned Resident Council moresidents expressed staff had to work. To a year ago a staffing where the number of addition, staff worked but voluntarily picked Little Village NAs who wown baths, and a flow into the unit to assist lack of cooperation In addition, some staff worked by the staff worked by the staff worked but woluntarily picked Little Village NAs who wown baths, and a flow into the unit to assist lack of cooperation In addition, some staff worked by the staff with determined administrator was unit with determined administrator explain per unit was between managers. Two NA Village, and then the west. The administrator was trying to justify In addition, she had	oproximately 10:30 a.m. the irector of nursing (DON) had not received any to staffing concerns. The dishe knew the staff worked in the review of the August inutes where some of the diconcern as to how hard the he administrator further stated gichange had been made of NAs was reduced. In editional language of the expected to complete their part NA was supposed to go at the staff, but there was a on the part of the float staff, aff were taking unscheduled administrator reported the acuity was .95 that day, but the nable to break this down by the information manager could ling the acuity per unit. The ned that determining staffing on the nursing staff and as were scheduled for Little ree staff on both east and rator said that last week she more staffing in Little Village, scheduled a psychologist to	F 52				
	with residents with obehavioral issues. T	teach the staff how to work dementia who presented The new management staff ite a proposal justifying the					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING	i		08	/20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	need for additional When asked about the administrator stincrease in falls, as discharges, however added during this time was all staffs' responsive three to five minute reported increased assurance committed had been developed time. A registered nurse of QAA Committee construction and the pull an agenda. The director of nurse for part of the intervity staffing concerns the surveyors, she state and retention at even hiring and needs, we retention rates" So (interdisciplinary) st morning, followed by "We look at facility-how many, time of started monitoring of made multiple chair was summarize all to QAA meetings" An interview was constructed monitoring of made multiple chair was all to QAA meetings"	staff in the Little Village unit. the increase in resident falls, ated they had noted an well as in admissions and er, no additional staff had been me. Regarding call lights, it ensibility to answer call lights in s. The administrator had call light times to the quality ee, however, no action pland to address the issue at this (RN)-D, who was also the ntact, was interviewed on m. When asked for examples projects, RN-D stated, "I'm not off the top of my head. Let	F 5	520			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING _		08/20/20	15
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANA HEALTH CAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMP	X5) LETION ATE
F 520	of any staffing issue "Yes, but I was not a problem at Mala Str frequently brought uasked if he was awa various units and whas considered, he was an issue. It's not meetings. The admit and staffing should director further indict staffing cut in Little with the facility, adding, "changes are based residents, to provide needs I think the nadministrative folks needs." He was una staffing at the facility A 1/08 Continuous Copolicy, "The Thro Coare committed to proservices which enablinghest practicable, psychosocial well be improvement improva a comprehensive, or provided to assure or resident. The Admin and Interdisciplinary responsible for the pongoing process.' The Thro Company Heal quality of service and CQI methods/audit to	sked whether he was aware as in the facility and replied, aware that that was a major ana," and said it had not been up at QAA meetings. When are of staffing patterns on the nether the acuity of residents stated, "I was not aware that a recurring issue at QAA to acuities have been rising reflect that." The medical ated he was aware of a //illage, a memory care unit at I would presume staffing on the acuity needs of the exercise to meet the residents ursing personnel, determine the residents' ware of proposals to increase of the each resident to attain the physical, mental and ing. The continuous quality rement process shall include agoing evaluation of services uality outcomes for each istrator, Education Director team shall be ultimately roper outcome of this he policy also indicated 'The the Care Centers will assure to care to all residents, using bols to evaluate measurable on outcome of the findings,	F 52	Mala Strana is proud to maintain a quality assessmand assurance committee meets at least quarterly. I facility respectfully disagre with this deficiency, but understands the importan maintaining a QAA committhat effectively identifies a develops an action plan to address concerns. The fact will continue to meet qualied and will continue to develop action plans as needed and deemed appropriate by the committee. Items such as pressure ulcers and call light will continue to be monited. The call light report will be monitored weekly and identified that the discussion regarding staffing will continue to be addressed in the Quality Assurance meetings. A for action plan for staffing will continue to be informed as needed. The Quality Assurance/OHL Director is responsible for action and it is in effect September 21, 2015	that The ees ce of ttee and cility cterly op d ne s falls, ghts ored. e entify also ctinue nality rmal ll be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245514	B. WING		08	3/20/2015		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 520		ge 17 m appropriate to the	F 5					
					·			

F5514024

PRINTED: 09/08/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING _		08/20/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANA HEALTH CAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	K 00	00		
		OC WILL SERVE AS YOUR				
	DEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT TH PAGE OF THE CMS	COMPLIANCE UPON THE ACCEPTANCE. YOUR IE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST IS FORM-2567 WILL BE ATION OF COMPLIANCE.			immojevorime servicioni estadoris es	
	ON-SITE REVISIT (CONDUCTED TO \ SUBSTANTIAL COI REGULATIONS HA	F AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT WPLIANCE WITH THE S BEEN ATTAINED IN TH YOUR VERIFICATION.	1	PROVED Gary Schroeder at 10:46 pm, C	oct 03, 2	2015
	Minnesota Departmerire Marshal Division Mala Strana Health be in substantial correquirements for part Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safet edition of National F	rticipation in at 42 CFR, Subpart ty from Fire, and the 2000 ire Protection Association fety Code (LSC), Chapter 19				
	PLEASE RETURN 1 CORRECTION FOR DEFICIENCIES (K-TAGS) TO:	THE PLAN OF THE FIRE SAFETY				
4	Health Care Fire Ins State Fire Marshal D 445 Minnesota St., S St Paul, MN 55101-5	vivision Guite 145		TIT! F		X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 92AO21

Facility ID: 00811

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245514	B. WING			08	/20/2015	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANA HEALTH CAR	E CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	DEFICIENCY MUSIFOLLOWING INFO 1. A description of wat to correct the deficie 2. The actual, or pro 3. The name and/or responsible for correct a reoccurrent and at 2 different times. In 1972, it is one-sto basement and was different addition with a constructed and was lifferent addition and the 1 addition and the 1 addition and the 1.	tate.mn.us and @state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE RMATION: that has been, or will be, done ency. posed, completion date. title of the person ection and monitoring to noe of the deficiency. Care Center was constructed The original building was built ry in height, with a partial determined to be of Type In 2002, a one-story in no basement was a determined to be of Type Because the original building the of the same type of	K	000				
	allowed for existing be surveyed as one build The building is fully stiff fire alarm system with	sprinklered. The facility has a the full corridor smoke sopen to the corridors that is						
		pacity of 92 beds and had a lime of the survey.						

OLNIL	THO I OIS WILLDIOMICE	& WEDICAID SERVICES				OMB M	D. 0938-
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAINBUILDING 01		TE SURVE MPLETED
		245514	B. WING	ì		08	/20/201
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			នា	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	1201201
MALA S	TRANA HEALTH CARE	CENTER			001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH EW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	DRE	COMPLE DATE
K 000	, -		КО	00	TAG #:K 11 F Two h	our	
	The requirement at 4 NOT MET as eviden	12 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is ced by:			fire separation wall.	90	
K 011 SS=F		ETY CODE STANDARD	K 0	11	minute wooden doors	are	l
	If the building has a concenterwing building	common wall with a			on order and will be		
	barrier having at leas	t a two-hour fire resistance			completed by Bid by		
ĺ	addition. Communication	materials as required for the ating openings occur only in			Kendell, 9/9/15		
corridors and are protected by approved self-closing fire doors. 19.1.1.4.1, 19.1.1.					Estimated Date		
	-				11/16/15. Contractor		
					blue print verifies it is	a 2	
	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:			hour separation wall.	Α		
	Based on observation facility failed to provide	n and staff interview, the e 2-hour fire rated			waiver for date due ha	as	
	construction at buildin accordance with 2000				been requested.		
1		ent practice could affect all			Is corrected and		•
	or residents.	!			Environmental Service	es is	
F	indings include:				responsible to complet	te	
	On facility tour betwee	n 8:45 AM and 1:00 PM			this project and to		
0	08/20/2015, observatio	on revealed, that the 2 hour tration wall between the			monitor. Education to		
n	iursing home and assi	sted living has two storage from the assisted living			the staff was presente	ļ	
s	ide that only have 60	minute fire rate doors			September 14 and 15.		
W	instead of 90 minute fire rated doors. Make sure walls are constructed to 2 hours fire rated construction.				Will be reported at ne	xt	
C					'QA meeting.		
					T.W. REQUESTED	12,	14/15



Quotation

Page 1 of 1

Mala Strana Health Care Center

Date:

September 2, 2015

Attention:

Mary O'Brien

Quote #:

SL090215

Following is our quote to furnish the following material for:

Mala Strana Health Care Center No labor for installation or erection is included unless otherwise noted.

QTY DESCRIPTION - HOLLOW METAL/HARDWARE/WD DRS

* 90 MINUTE RATED PAINT GRADE DOORS - PAINTING BY OTHERS.

MDS

3668 PC5 LHR 90M FLUSH GA MDO WD DOOR (453,G2A)@

MDS

3668 PC5 RHR 90M FLUSH GA MDO WD DOOR (453,G2A)@

REE 2 F-797B21 GASKET

1

1

* REUSE ALL EXISTING HARDWARE AND FRAMES, DOORS ARE PREPPED FOR CYLINDRICAL LOCKSETS.

* TO HAVE KENDELL DOORS INSTALL DOORS AND HARDWARE ADD: \$600.00 TO THE QUOTE.

* 90 MINUTE RATED PAINT GRADE DOORS, PAINTING BY OTHERS.

MALA STRAMA WILL INSTALL

Total: \$1,284,00

- 1) 6.875% sales tax is included. Other taxes now or hereafter levied on sale of this material is not included,
- 2) Prices are net. Payment in full is due within 30 days of delivery.
- 3) Proposal is void 30 days after above date unless extended by Kendell in writing.
- No back charge claims will be allowed unless approved by Kendell in writing. 4)
- 5) No glass or glazing is included unless otherwise noted above.
- Price Is based on standard factory delivery schedules, please allow 8 weeks minimum for delivery. 6)
- Price does not include delivery to job site.

* THIS PROPOSAL IS A QUOTATION ONLY: NO MATERIALS WILL BE ORDERED, MANUFACTURED, OR FURNISHED UNTIL A SIGNED COPY OF THIS PROPOSAL IS RETURNED TO KENDELL DOORS.

Respectfully submitted.

Scott Lundgren

Kendell Doors & Hardware, Inc. * 1703 N. Riverfront Drive * Mankato, MN 56001 * (507) 388-8629 * Fax:(507) 388-8084

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION 5 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING			20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 011	This deficient practice was confirmed by the Director of Maintenance (RH) at the time of discovery.		K 011	fire separation wall. 90 minute wooden doors are		
K 029 SS≃D	One hour fire rated fire-rated doors) or extinguishing syste and/or 19.3.5.4 pro the approved auton option is used, the other spaces by sm doors. Doors are s field-applied protec	construction (with ¾ hour an approved automatic fire m in accordance with 8.4.1 tects hazardous areas. When natic fire extinguishing system areas are separated from noke resisting partitions and elf-closing and non-rated or tive plates that do not exceed bottom of the door are	K 029	on order and will be completed by Bid by Kendell, 9/9/15 Estimated Date 11/16/15. Contractor blue print verifies it is a 2 hour separation wall. A waiver for date due has been requested.		
	Based on observatifacility failed to main partitions and doors following requirements Section 19.3.2.1. The affect 15 out 87 results of facility four between 15 out 15 observation of facility four between 15 observation of following was found 15 observation of facility four between 15 observation of facility fa	reen 8:45 AM and 1:00 PM ation revealed, that the l: rth wall open penetration		Is corrected and Environmental Services is responsible to complete this project and to monitor. Education to the staff was presented September 14 and 15. Will be reported at next QA meeting.		

MACH LUMBER INC. 201 2ND AVE SW NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071

PHONE: (952) 758-3235

(100 to 100 to 1	MALA STR	000 ANA IMBUS AVE		Sant 1	90 MIN DOORS	DUE BY THI	E 15TH 1 1 8/15	Terminal: 552	9/3/15 10:14
1013	NEW PRAC	BUE MN	5607	74	SAL	ESPERSON: 01 TAX: 001	HOUSE A	CCOUNT 6 SALES TAX	
						ES	TIMA	TE: 56	3396
LINE	SHIPPEL	ORDEREC	UM.	SKU	DESCRIPTION	SUGG	UNITS	PRICE/ PEF	EXTENSION
1 2 3 4		2	EΑ	18	90 MIN HOLLOW METAL DOOR SLAB MADE TO THE EXACT SPECS OF THE EXISTING DOORS		2		
5		1	EA	97	FREIGHT / DELIVERY		1	125.00 /EA	125.00 N
	,								
I			L				ł	TAXABLE NON-TAXABLE SUBTOTAL	1331,70 125,00 1456,70
							Ţ <u>.</u>	TAX AMOUNT	91.55
							1	OTAL	1548.25
тот	WT: 0.00					<u>x</u>			
							***************************************	Received By	

<u> </u>	110 LOW MITTOLOUVE	O MEDICAID SEKVICES			MID INO. 0830-0
STATEMEN AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245514	B. WING		08/20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANA HEALTH CARI	E CENTER	-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
K 029	Continued From pa	ge 4	K 029		
				Basement stairwell	open
	Director of Maintena	ce was confirmed by the ance (RH) at the time of		penetration around	
K 033	discovery. NFPA 101 LIFE SAF	FETY CODE STANDÁRD	K 033	sprinkler has been :	sealed
	Exit components (su	uch as stairways) are		8/8/15.	
	resistance rating of	at least one hour, are a continuous path of escape,		Is corrected and	
	and provide protecti	on against fire or smoke from idding. 8.2.5.2, 19.3.1.1		Environmental	
	,	· ·		Services is	
				responsible to	
		not met as evidenced by: on and staff interview, the		monitor this.	
		tain a fire resistance rating of		Education to the	
	accordance with the	following requirements of totion 19.3.1.1, 8.2.5.2. This		staff was presented	
	could effect 15 out o	f 87 residents.		September 14 and	
	Findings include:			15, 2015.	
	08/20/2015, observa	een 8:45 AM and 1:00 PM tion revealed that the nas an open penetration line.			
		e was confirmed by the nce (RH) at the time of			
		ETY CODE STANDARD	K 046	ı	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING	·	**************************************	08/	20/2015
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANA HEALTH CARI	E CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 046 SS=D	This STANDARD is Based on observatifacility failed to prov	of at least 1½ hour duration is noe with 7.9. 19.2.9.1. Inot met as evidenced by: lon and staff interview, the lide reliable battery operated	K	046	tested and are operational Lighting was fixed on 8/29/15 and checked the rest of the building. Bimonthly checks to be	re	
	101, Section 192.9	mergency lighting as required by 2000 NFPA 01, Section 192.9.1, and 7.9.2. The deficient ractice could affect 35 out of 87 residents.			completed for 3 months an then will re-evaluate. Room #110 hallway, entrance to	1	
	08/20/2015, observa	een 8:45 AM and 1:00 PM ation revealed that the erated emergency lighting / ark when tested.			memory care unit, and hall by #310 have been corrected on 8/29/15 Is corrected and Environmental Services is		
SS=D	Director of Maintena discovery. NFPA 101 LIFE SAF All required smoke of activating door hold- maintained, inspects with the manufacture	etices were confirmed by the since (RH) at the time of ETY CODE STANDARD detectors, including those open devices, are approved, and tested in accordance	Κ 0	54	responsible to monitor this. Education to the staff was presented September 14 and 15, 2015.		
	THIS STANDARD IS	not met as evidenced by.					

K46 tag

Maint. Ryan Hauser went through all the emergency lights on 8-29-15 and fixed the ones listed and also checked rest of the emergency lights that were all working properly.

Will be put on bi-monthly check for 6 months then so evulated.

Cheroline - jun

EMERGENCY LIGHTS Nursing Home

LOCATION	1			CHI	CKE				·	
Public Restroom Hallways	 	1				-	T	1	7	7
a. Combo sign by Social Services										
b. Exit sign by Social Services	 		<u> </u>		 	-		 	+	
c. Exit sign by Public Restrooms						+				
2. Tolie Dining Room Doors						+	 		1	-
3. Between Dining Rooms										
4. Main Doors in Carpet Dining Room							-	+	 	
5. Great Room Entrance						-		+		-
6. Great Room - Exit Door to Outside					1		 	 		
7. Hallway before Assisted Living						 			†	~
8. Service Hallway by Serving Kitchen					 		-	 	1	
a. Exit sign by doorway						1		 	 	
b. Exit sign by boiler room						 			†	
c. Exit sign by boiler room						1			†	
9. Kitchen going into Dining Room					·		†		 	
a. Emergency Light going into					}				†~~~~~~	
service hallway										
10. Kitchen dishroom entrance from						İ				
service hallway	<u> </u>				ļ					<u> </u>
a. Exit sign by dishroom	<u> </u>						ļ	ļ		
b. Exit sign by garage door							ļ			
c. Exit sign by garage door					ļ	ļ	ļ			
11. Electrical room					ļ					
.2. Entrance to Little Village from service hallway			Ì	Ì						
13. Entrance from Little Village to service	 				 					
hallway										
14. Hallway by Little Village Activities		·			·					
Porch										
15. Little Village Living Room Exit										
16. Quiet Room							· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
17. Exit Door by Room 310						***************************************			/	
18. Outside Door in Little Village (North)										
19. Outside Door in Little village (North)										
20. Little Village by Room 308-309										***************************************
a. Exit sign by Room 306-307						***********				

EMERGENCY LIGHTS (Continued)

LOCATION	7						UEC	ZEN	······································	·			
. Nursing Home						<u> </u>	HEC	ヘヒリ	·····				
42. Main Front Entrance													
a. Exit sign by Front Office													
b. Exit sign by Mallboxes													
43. Hallway by Beauty Shop	+												
44. Hallway by Room 140-141										ļ			
45. Hallway by Room 148-149	+									.			
46. By West Wing Nursing Station										<u> </u>			
47. South West Sunporch Exit Door	 									<u> </u>			
a. Remote pack for SAV Outside Light	 	·				_				<u> </u>			
48. North West Sunporch Exit Door	 		_{							ļ			
a. Remote pack for NAV Outside Light	 			_						ļ	<u> </u>		
49. Hallway Outside D.O.N. Office	 	 -	 							ļ			
50. Exit Sign in hallway going outside the	ļ	 	┪							ļ			
Dack entrance.				1			j				-		
51. By the Back Entrance		1	 	+					~	ļ			
a. Remote pack for Outside Light by		 	+	+					·····				
Back-Entrance-													
52. Hallway by the Conference Room			1	 		_							
53. Hallway by room 110-111			1	 	_	_					-		
54. Hallway by Room 118-119			 	1		~							
55. By East Wing Nursing Station		***************************************	 								 		-
56. Hallway by Room 124-125				 							 		
57. North East Sunporch Exit						_	_			·	 		
a. Remete pack for N/E Outside Light			·								ļ	<u> </u>	·
58. Hallway by Room 306-307 (138-139)			***************************************								 	ļ	ļ
9. Exit Sign in hallway by room 300-301										-		 	ļ
(132-133)							ļ						
Basement Basement					1							 	
0. Exit Sign by the door going upstairs						-					***************************************	 	
y Janitor Room										}			
1. Exit Sign in Hallway by Boiler Room						1	1				······································	ļ	
2. Outside Door by Boiler Room					1	T	1			 -	.,,		
B. By Exit in Education Room				····	1		1	 					
					1	1	 	- -	+				
. Hallway by the Elevator . Bottom of Staircase Steps	7					 							

66. Bottom of Staircase steps going into basement.

PRINTED: 09/08/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		ATE SURVEY IMPLETED
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRANA HEALTH CAR!	245514 E CENTER	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071	08	3/20/2015
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLETIC DATE
K 062 SS=D	Based on documen interview, the facility system in accordance NFPA 72, Section 7-could affect all 87 re Findings include: On facility tour betwee 08/20/2015, the revises the report from 1 that the fire alarm syinspected/tested in a & 10/06/14). This deficient practice Director of Maintenar discovery. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFI Required automatic secontinuously maintair condition and are insperiodically. 19.7.6 9.7.5 This STANDARD is represented to maintain accordance with the NFPA 101, Sections 1	station review and staff refailed maintain the fire alarm rewith the requirement 1999 3.2. The deficient practice sidents. The deficient practice sidents alarm st Choice Security revealed stem was not stem was confirmed by the note (RH) at the time of sprinkler systems are need in reliable operating prected and tested stem and staff interview, the sprinkler system series are not staff interview.	K 062	TAG #:K 54 D Yearly inspection of the fire system and smoke detectors w completed, First Choice Security wa	s tem d a on re	

Event ID: 92AO21



1st Choice Security 19224 517 Lane Lake Crystal, MN. 56055

Phone: 507-380-1864

Fax: 507-726-2515

Dear Mr. Schrader,

Mary Obrien has brought it to our attention that you were concerned as to our yearly test being about a month late from when it was conducted last year. We were aware of the date the test was due, but at that time, we were in the process of changing out much of the fire alarm system, and since we were on site working on it, it was getting tested daily. We just didn't log it down because we would be doing a final inspection of the entire system once the job was complete.

I hope this helps out, as the system was tested, just not logged due to circumstance.

Thanks
Layne Johnson
1st Choice Security
19224 517 Lane
Lake Crystal, MN. 56055
507-380-1864

nspection	and Testing N	FPA Report			
Customer Name :	malastrana				
Panel Type :	636 Pt. Addr.	Uploaded D	ate and Time : 4 9/6/	2014-1 2:31. 04 PM	
General Inf	ormation				
G-4 Date: 1 0/6/2	1-2015 1044		Time: 12:28		
Service Organiz	ation				
Name: 15t Ch	oice Security	4			
Address :					
Representative :	uaff Hennek	<u> </u>	a 1	an Adl U	
License No. :			Telephone: 507-3	40-1267	
		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	esa esa sa reconstruir de la companya de la company		146824848484
Monitoring Entit	y				
Contact : MA 5					
Telephone: \$07					
Monitoring Account Ref. No. :	1 4443				
Approving Agen	cy				
Contact: Ann	Reeves				
Telephone : 507	-345-4185				
	NIII			**************************************	
Service					
☐ Weekly	☐ Monthly	☐ Quarterly	☐ Semiannually	🛣 Annually	
Other (specify):					
Property Name (User)	esation of the engineering			
Name: Mala					
Address:/ool	Columbus A	ve North			
Owner Contact:					
Telephone : 95	2-758-2511				

Type Transmission

McCulloh	

□ Multiplex

₩ Digital

Reverse Priority

□ RF

☐ Other (specify):

Control Unit Manufacturer : Firelite

Model No.: M5 9600 0065 Circuit Styles : Adresgable

Number of Circuits:

Software Rev. :

10/6/2014

Last Date System Had Any

Service Performed :

Last Date That Any Software or

10/6/2014

Configuration Was Revised:

Signaling Line Circuit

Loop 1: Quantity:

Loop 2: Quantity:

116 99

Style(s): 50-C

Style(s): 36C

Alarm - Initiating Devices and Circuit Information

	Quantity of Devices Installed	Circuit Style	Quantity of Devices Tested
Manual Fire Alarm Boxes Ion Detectors Photo Detectors Duct Detectors Heat Detectors Water flow Switches Supervisory Switches Other (Specify):	1430 5 see report		143 5 8
Alarm verification feature is	O Enabled ⊙ Disal	oled	

Alarm Notification Devices and Circuit Information

	Quantity of A	ppliances installed	Circuit Style	Quantity of Appliances Tested
	SLC	NAC.		1
Bells	0	4		
Homs	0			•
Chimes		•	,	
Strobes	0			
Speakers				
Other (Specify):	ĺ			
Are circuits monitored f	or Integrity?	O Yes © No		

Supervisory Signal - Initiating Devices and Circuit Information

	Quantity of Devices Installed	Circuit Style	Quantity of Devices Tested
Building Temp.			
Site Water Temp.			
Site Water Level			
Fire Pump Power			
Fire Pump Running	NA		
Fire Pump Auto Position	1 ' / '		
Fire Pump or Pump Controller Trouble			
Fire Pump Running			
Generator in Auto Position			
Generator or Controller Trouble			
Switch Transfer			
Generator Engine Running			
Other (Specify):			

System Power Supplies - (a) Prin	nary (Main) :	
Nominal voltage : / Le	Amps:	
Overcurrent protection: Breaker Type	Amps :	
Location (of primary supply panelboard):	•	
Disconnecting means location: 1119 B Breaker 10		
System Rower/Supplies - (b) Secondary (S	Stand by)	
Description: Battery	Storage battery: Ar	mp-Hr Rating 36
Calculated capacity in	Amp-Hrs to operate system for 30 ldk Amps Hours	
Engine-driven generator dedicated to fire alarm system :		
Location of fuel storage :		
	- Control of the Cont	ower
System Power Supplies (c) Emergency of supply, instead of using a secondary power	r/standby system used as a backup to primary po r/supply	
Legally required standby described in NFPA 70®, Article 701		
Optional standby system described in NFPA 70®, Article 702, which also meets the performance		
Emergency system described in NFPA 70®, Article 700		
Type/Battery		
☐ Dry Cell ☐ Lead-Acid	☐ Nickel-Cadmium 💢 Se	ealed Lead Acid
☐ Other (specify):		

Notification Prior To Any Testing

Notifications are Made	Yes	Yes No Who		Time		
Monitoring Entity)Ø	0	matt	12:28 8:00am		
Building Occupants	×	0	Mary	12.28 %00 am		
Building Management	75 0	0	mary	12:28 \$100 am		
Other (Specify)	0	0		12:28		
AHJ Notified of Any Impairments	0	0		12:28		

System Tests and Inspections

Туре	Visual	Functional	Comments
Control Unit	×	×	
nterface Equipment	N	×	
Lamps/LEDs	DX(
Fuses			
Primary Power Supply	×	×	
Frouble Signals	×	7 ≰1	
Disconnect Switches			
Ground - Fault Monitoring	a		

Secondary Power

Туре	Visual	Functional	Comments
attery Condition	坟		
ad Voltage		X	
charge Test		Q	
rger Test		ø	
cific Gravity			
SIENT SUPPRESSORS			
OTE ANNUNCIATORS	×	a	
FICATION APPLIANCES			
ible	×	l 😕	
le	Į.	XT .	
kers			
e Clarity			

Combination Systems Simulated Operation **Device Operation** Visual Fire Extinguisher Monitoring Device/System 10/18 Carbon Monoxide Detector/System NIK (Specify) Interface Equipment (Specify) (Specify) (Specify) Special Hazard Systems (Specify) (Specify) (Specify)

1	
	Special Procedure :
1	

Emergency Communications Equipment

	Visual	Functional	Comments
Phone Set			
Phone Jacks	D		MA
Off-Hook Indicator			
Amplifler(s)	III		
Tone Generator(s)	a		
Call-in Signal			
System Performance	٥		
·			

Supervisory Station Monitoring

	Yes	No	Time	Comments
Alarm Signal	ø	0	12:28- 845	
Alarm Restoration	×	0	1 2:2 8 1030	
Trouble Signal	X Q	0	1 2(2 8 830	
Trouble Signal Restoration	X	0	1 2.28 10 30	
Supervisory Signal	×	0	12.28 9 00	
Supervisory Signal Restoration	Ŕ	0	_{12:28} /030	

Notifications that Testing is Complete

	Yes	No	Who	Time
Building Management	ĸ	0	Mary	18:287 1030
Monitoring Agency	×	0	matt	12-28- 1100
Building Occupants	×	0	mary	12:28 /030
Other (Specify)	0	0		12:28

The testing was perform	0/6/2014-		Time :	12.28	1100
Date: Date: Ine:testing was perform Name of Inspector:			Time :	12:28	1100
Name of Inspector:			Time :	12.28	1100
Name of Inspector: MA	jed in accor				
Name of Inspector: MA	All Michael Calles, or a call and a comme	dance with appl	licable NFPA Stan	dards	
	H He	nnek			
Signature: AHO Date: 4	ernek	<i>^</i> ,			
Date: 4	_{9/6/2014} 9.	4-2015	Time :	1 2:28 -	1130
Name of Owner or Representative:					
Signature :		•			
Date:	1 0/6/2014		Time :	12:28	

I, matt Hennek changed all time and date on the inspection form to the correct time and date the Annual inspection took place.

Mittennek

Matt Hennek

					1		1
1	34	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 110	4069	0.25	1346	-0.004301075
1	35	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 110	4081	0.25	1349	
1	41	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 130	4081	0.25	1349	
1	42	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 131	4081	0.25	1349	
1	43	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 131	4077	0.25	1348	-0.002150538
1	50	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 300	4081	0.25	1349	
1	51	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 300	4081	0.25	1349	-0,001075269
1	52	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 301	4081	0.25	1349	
1	53	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 302	4081	0.25	1349	
1	54	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 303	4051	0.24	1304	
1	55	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 304	4081	0.25	1349	
1	56	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 304	4069	0.25	1346	-0.004301075
1	57	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 305	4069	0.25	1346	
1	58	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 306	4081	0.25	1349	
1	59	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 306	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
1	60	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 307	4081	0.25	1349	
1	61	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 308	4081	0.25	1349	
1	62	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 308	4073	0.25	1347	-0.003225806
1	63	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 309	4081	0.25	1349	
1	64	DUCT SUPERV	LITTLE VILLAGE	4081	0.25	1349	**************************************
1	69	SMOKE(PHOTO)	LIL VIL NURS STATION	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075268
1	70	SMOKE(PHOTO)	LIL VIL NURS STATION	4073	0.25	1347	-0,003225806
. 1	71	SMOKE(PHOTO)	LIL VIL NURS STATION	4073	0.25	1347	-0.003225806
1	72	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY 310 CLOSET	4081	0.25	1349	-0,001075269
1	73	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 310	4081	0.25	1349	-
1	74	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 311	4081	0.25	1349	
1	75	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 312	4065	0.25	1345	
1	76	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 312	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
1	77	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 313	4073	0.25	1347	
1	78	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 314-1	4081	0.25	1349	
1	79	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 314-2	4069	0.25	1346	The second of courses and a figure of the second
1	80	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 316	4081	0.25	1349	
1	86	SMOKE(PHOTO)	LIL VIL LIVING ROOM	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269

1							
1	87	SMOKE(PHOTO)	LIL VIL DAY ROOM	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
1	88	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 317	4081	0.25	1349	
1	89	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 317	4077	0.25	1348	-0.002150538
1	90	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 318-1	4081	0.25	1349	
1	91	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 318-2	4081	0.25	1349	
1	92	SMOKE(PHOTO)	LIL VIL DINING ROOM	4077	0.25	1348	-0.002150538
1	93	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 318	4059	0.24	1306	-0.04731183
1	97	DUCT SUPERV	KITCHEN AIR UNIT	4081	0.25	1349	
1	99	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 229	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
1	100	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 229	4073	0.25	1347	-0.003225806
1	102	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 228	4069	0.25	1346	-0.004301075
1	105	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY KITCHEN	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
1	106	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY KITCHEN	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
1	107	SMOKE(PHOTO)	SMOKE IN ROOM 225	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
1	108	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 224	4077	0.25	1348	
1	109	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY KITCHEN	4077	0.25	1348	-0.002150538
1	110	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY KITCHEN	4077	0.25	1348	-0.002150538
2	1	SMOKE(PHOTO)	SOUTH WEST SUN	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	2	SMOKE(PHOTO)	SOUTH WEST SUN	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	3	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 168	4073	0.25	1347	
2	4	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 168	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	5	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 169	4069	0.25	1346	Andrew Constitution and the second se
2	6	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 166	4081	0.25	1349	
2	7	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 167	4081	0.25	1349	ndagis Saldaliy y II din diadan na diday na pangaga sa 1 yay pangan
2	8	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 164	4081	0.25	1349	
2	9	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 164	4073	0.25	1347	-0.003225806
2	10	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 165	4061	0.25	1344	4441444
2	11	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 162	4081	0.25	1349	makeers of the faithful committee in the makes for gardy field
2	12	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 163	4081	0.25	1349	
2	13	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 161	4081	0.25	1349	
2	14	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 161	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	15	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 160	4081	0.25	1349	

ſ	T		MEST CADE ADEA	4081	0.25	1349	
2	16	DUCT SUPERV	WEST CARE AREA			-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2	21	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 150	4065	0.25	1345	
2	22	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 151	4081	0.25	1349	
2	23	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 151	4065	0,25	1345	-0.005376344
2	24	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 152	4081	0.25	1349	
2	25	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 152	4061	0,25	1344	-0.006451613
2	26	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 153	4081	0,25	1349	
2	27	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 154	4073	0.25	1347	
2	28	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 155	4085	0.25	1350	
2	29	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 156	4085	0.25	1350	
2	30	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 156	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	31	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 157	4085	0.25	1350	
2	32	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 158	4081	0.25	1349	***************************************
2	33	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 159	4065	0.25	1345	
2	34	SMOKE(PHOTO)	NORTH WEST SUN	4077	0.25	1348	-0.002150538
2	35	SMOKE(PHOTO)	NORTH WEST SUN	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	41	SMOKE(PHOTO)	WEST NURSE STATION	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	42	SMOKE(PHOTO)	WEST NURSE STATION	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	43	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 148	4081	0.25	1349	
2	44	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 148	4073	0.25	1347	-0.003225806
2	45	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 149	4053	0.25	1342	
2	46	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 146	4069	0.25	1346	
2	47	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 147	4081	0.25	1349	
2	48	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 144	4085	0.25	1350	umbalanda p An allai a lan Ann a bhliagh a ann agus ann a an aine an
2	49	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 144	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075289
2	50	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 145	4051	0.24	1304	
2	51	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 142	4061	0.25	1344	
2	52	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 143	4081	0.25	1349	
2	53	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 140	4069	0.25	1346	
2	54	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 140	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	55	USER-DEF-6	SMOKE IN ROOM 141	4081	0.25	1349	30AVA440V2EP4
2	56	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 207	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
£.		1		1	<u> </u>		<u> </u>

•					γ	T	Υ
2	62	SMOKE(PHOTO)	MAIN ENTRY HALL	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	63	SMOKE(PHOTO)	MAIN ENTRY HALL	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	64	SMOKE(PHOTO)	RESIDENT MAIL ROOM	4085	0.25	1350	0
2	65	SMOKE(PHOTO)	MAIN ENTRY	4061	0.25	1344	-0.006451613
2	66	SMOKE(PHOTO)	MAIN ENTRY	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	67	SMOKE(PHOTO)	SMOKE IN ROOM 220	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	68	SMOKE(PHOTO)	MAIN ENTRY HALL	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	69	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY GREAT ROOM	4073	0.25	1347	-0,003225806
2	70	SMOKE(PHOTO)	GREAT ROOM	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	71	SMOKE(PHOTO)	GREAT ROOM	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	72	SMOKE(PHOTO)	GREAT ROOM	4065	0.25	1345	-0.005376344
2	73	SMOKE(PHOTO)	GREAT ROOM	4077	0.25	1348	-0.002150538
2	74	SMOKE(PHOTO)	GREATROOM	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	75	SMOKE(PHOTO)	GREAT ROOM	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	80	DUCTSUPERV	DINING AIR HANDLER	4065	0.25	1345	
2	81	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY GREAT ROOM	4077	0.25	1348	-0.002150538
2	82	SMOKE(PHOTO)	MAIN DINING ROOM	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	85	SMOKE(PHOTO)	MAIN DINING ROOM	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	86	SMOKE(PHOTO)	MAIN DINING ROOM	4065	0.25	1345	-0.005376344
2	87	SMOKE(PHOTO)	MAIN DINING ROOM	4073	0.25	1347	-0.003225806
2	88	SMOKE(PHOTO)	MAIN DINING ROOM	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	89	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 217	4077	0.25	1348	-0.002150538
2	90	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 216	4059	0.24	1306	-0.04731183
2	91	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 215	4077	0.25	1348	-0.002150538
2	92	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 211	4065	0.25	1345	-0.005376344
2	93	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 208	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	94	SMOKE(PHOTO)	ACTIVITY PORCH	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
		SMOKE(PHOTO)	ACTIVITY PORCH	4069	0.25	1346	-0.004301075
2	95	SMOKE(PHOTO)	HALL BY ROOM 205	4O81	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	96		MAIN ELEVATOR LOBBY	4069	0.25	1346	-0.004301075
2	97	SMOKE(PHOTO)	EMPLOYEE LOUNGE	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	98	SMOKE(PHOTO)	ELEVATOR EQUIPMNT	4081	0.25	1349	-0.001075269
2	103	SMOKE(PHOTO)	PM		<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>

					r*······		h
2	104	SMOKE(PHOTO)	LL BY ELEVATR	4073	0.25	1347	-0.003225806

PRINTED: 09/08/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

į	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAINBUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			245514	B. WING		08	/20/2015
		F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STRANA HEALTH CARE	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		-
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPA DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	K 062	Findings include:		K 062	2		
	K 076 SS=D	On facility tour between 8:45 AM and 1:00 PM 08/20/2015, observation revealed the following: 1. Observation revealed that the spare sprinkler head box does not contain 2 of each type of fire sprinkler heads in the facility. 2. Kitchen walk in cooler/freezers the dry sprinkler heads are over 10 years old 3. Kitchen area - sprinkler heads have lint and or corroded These deficient practices were confirmed by the Director of Maintenance (RH) at the time of discovery. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD		K 076	TAG #:K 62 D Sprinklers in kitchen, cooler and freezer Extra heads for the behave been obtained and placed in storage Olympic Fire Protection was contacted on 9/15/15 and it will ta 10 business days for parts. Work will be completed by 10/7/1 Replacement of the heads with porcelain they will not rust or corrode. Environmental Service is responsible for this	e. on ke	
		This STANDARD is n	ot met as evidenced by:				

Event ID: 92AO21

1355 State Ave NW Owatonna, MN 55060 Phone: (507) 455-1150 Fax: (507) 455-1651 Email: gevans@olyfire.com





To:	mobrien@monar	chmn.com	le:		- Array - Arra
Att:	Mary		rom:	Greg Evans	
Fax:		<u> </u>	Date:		
Phone:		P	ages:	1	
□ Urgent	☑ For Review	☐ Please Comment	□ Ple	ase Reply	☐ Hard Copy to Follow
		QUOTE			
Hi Mary,					
heads in the	ne kitchen will be w		coolers a	and 22 heads i will also include	n the kitchen. The new e 2 new QR heads for the
Thank yo	ou,				
Greg Eva Field Sur	ans perintendent				
Approved	d by: Dave e is good for 30	n Chiab days.	olt	Date:	9/9/15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAINBUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			245514	B. WING			08/20/2015	
		PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EXCH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE
	K 144 SS=D	facility has oxygen of compliance with the 99, Sections 4-3.1.1 could affect 20 out of Findings include: On facility tour betwee 08/20/2015, observed oxygen store room / cubic feet, the follow 1. Light switches are 2. Open penetration heater in ceiling 3. No proper signage room for transfilling These deficient pract Director of Maintenar discovery. NFPA 101 LIFE SAFI	ions and staff interview, the cylinders not properly stored in requirements of 1999 NFPA. 2. This deficient practice of 87 residents. een 8:45 AM and 1:00 PM and	K 14		TAG #:K 76 D Oxyg room switches are to be moved, signs are changed. Open penetration around water line has been sealed. Cedar Lake Electric did relocate light switches on 9/4/15. Penetration sealed on 9/8/15. To signs on both doors were placed on 9/4/15 to indicate Transfer of Liquids and No Smoking within. The other is Oxygen Storage and No Smoking within. Is corrected and Environmental Service is responsible to monitor this. Education to the staf was presented September 14 and 15 2015.	wo L5 of ces	
		This STANDARD is r	not met as evidenced by:					

Oxygen room

- 1. Light switches were replaced on 9-4-15 by Cedar lake Electrical from Faribault Mn.
- 2. Maint. Closed the penetration around water line on 9-8-15.
- 3. Signage was put on both doors on 9-4-15.

Mary O'Brien

From:

Fritz Nerud <fritzn@cedarlakeelectric.com>

Sent:

Friday, August 28, 2015 8:29 AM

To:

Mary O'Brien

Subject:

RE: Updated Draft Statement and State Orders

Mary

The cost to raise the 2 light switches in the oxygen storage room should cost you approx. \$200.00 Please let me know when want done and I will schedule Marc to take care of it

Thank You

Fritz Nerud

Senior Estimator/ Project Manager

Cedar Lake Electric, Inc. 20700 Bagley Avenue Faribault, MN 55021 Phone: 800-658-7002 Fax: 507-334-5402

Cell: 612-685-4911

E-mail: Fritzn@cedarlakeelectric.com

Confidentiality Note: The information contained in this email is privileged and confidential and is intended for the use of the Individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender and destroy all copies.

From: Mary O'Brien [mailto: MObrien@monarchmn.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2015 2:47 PM

To: Fritz Nerud

Subject: FW: Updated Draft Statement and State Orders

Importance: High

Fritz.

Just received this and is forwarding it on to you.

Mary O'Brien

From: Schroeder, Gary (DPS) [mailto:gary.schroeder@state.mn.us]

Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2015 11:54 PM

To: Mary O'Brien

Subject: Updated Draft Statement and State Orders

Importance: High

Mary,

I have attached an updated draft statement and state order.

- 1. I removed K76 Item #4 the power vent I have to stand corrected
- 2. The electrician wanted to know what code requires the electrical light switches and outlets to be off the floor by 5ft; When I call back I'll tell him to see you for a copy.

1999 NFPA 99 - 4-3.1.1.2 Storage Requirements

Maint. Ryan fine coulded these areas and checked all areas to make Sure everything was Caulked.

Storage Room #118 automatic hunges were put on door to automatic Close door on 8/25/15

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	B. WING			08/	20/2015
	(EACH DEFICIENCY	E CENTER TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	10 NE X	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH EW PRAGUE, MN 56071 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI	N BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 144	Continued From pa Based on documer interview, the facility fuel source for the r generator in accord 2000 NFPA 101 - 9. could affect all 87 re Findings include: On facility tour betw 08/20/2015, docume gas emergency gen Facility Maintenance source is natural ga generator. The Faci confirmed the facility did not contain all fiv 1. A statement of re- natural gas delivery 2. A brief descriptior regarding the reliabi 3. A statement that t interruption of the na 4. A brief descriptior regarding the low pr 5. The signature of t natural gas vendor. This deficient practic	ge 9 Intation review and staff Infailed to document a reliable natural gas emergency ance with the requirements of 1.3. The deficient practice esidents. It is a seen 8:45 AM and 1:00 PM entation review of the natural erator revealed and the entation review of the natural erator revealed and the entation the entation of the emergency lity Maintenance Director of the entation as required below: In that supports the statement lity here is a low probability of the atural gas of that supports the statement obability of interruption echnical personnel from the obability of interruption echnical personnel from the obability at the time of	K	144	TAG #:K 144 D Documentation review of the natural gas for the emergency generator. This letter has been received September 10, 2015. Education to the staff was presented September 14 and 15. Environmental services are responsible to maintain this letter.	ł	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245514	245514 B. WING		08.	/20/2015
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MALAS	TRANA HEALTH CAR	E CENTER		1001 COLUMBUS AVENUE NORTH NEW PRAGUE, MN 56071		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	! (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	FROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D B€	(X5) COMPLETION DATE



September 10, 2015

Mary O'Brien Mala Strana Rehab Center 1001 Columbus Avenue North New Prague, MN 56071

Subject: Reliability of Natural Gas Supply
Firm Meter #M19991197819, Account #6400445332

The natural gas service CenterPoint Energy provides has been and continues to be reliable in our service area. This natural gas system is designed to deliver natural gas supplies to all firm customers, even during periods of severe cold temperatures when the demand for natural gas is at its peak. This natural gas system can accommodate Mala Strana Rehab Center firm natural gas needs including the natural gas emergency back-up generator under full fuel load. Network modeling software and actual system conditions are used to identify areas where system reliability could be a concern. Once areas of reliability concern are discovered, plans are developed and executed to address the issue.

There is a low probability of interruption of the natural gas. Occasionally there are situations that can cause an unplanned or planned natural gas outage. Both of these situations are rare. For an unplanned outage, CenterPoint Energy uses all available resources to restore natural gas service in a reasonable amount of time. For a planned outage such as required maintenance, CenterPoint Energy will notify you in advance and try to make arrangements to accommodate your specific needs.

CenterPoint Energy's natural gas system is designed, installed, operated and maintained in compliance with company policies and federal and state regulations. These safety and reliability measures provide protection to the natural gas system and helps to ensure a continuous supply of natural gas to all firm customers including Mala Strana Rehab Center in New Prague.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

David Henningsgaard, P.E.

Engineer 5

CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Region

700 Linden Avenue West

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403

612-321-5316

Whitney, Marian (DPS)

From: Schroeder, Gary (DPS)

Sent: Monday, October 05, 2015 9:20 AM

To: Suzuki, Jan M. (CMS/CQISCO)

Cc: Meath, Mark (MDH); Henderson, Mary (MDH); Whitney, Marian (DPS); Leach, Colleen

(MDH); Dehler, Robert (MDH); Fiske-Downing, Kamala (MDH); Dietrich, Shellae (MDH);

Kleppe, Anne (MDH); Johnston, Kate (MDH); mobrien@monarchmn.com

Subject: MALA STRANA REHABILITATION CENTER (245514) - K11 Temporary Waiver

Good Morning,

This is to notify you that I am accepting MALA STRANA REHABILITATION CENTER request for a temporary waiver until 12/14/2015 for K11, for the fire door replacement. The survey exit date was 08/20/2015.

Thank you,

Gary L. Schroeder – Interim Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care / Adult Foster Care / Corrections Minnesota State Fire Marshal Division

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul. MN 55101-5145

Office/Cell: 507-361-6204 Fax: 507-282-7899

Web: https://dps.mn.gov/divisions/sfm/programs-services/inspections/Pages/health-care-inspection.aspx



Enhancing the Future of Public Safety in Minnesota through Exceptional Customer Service Today





Name of Facility				2000 CODE				
MALA STRANA REHA	BILATION C	ENTER - 245514						
	PART IV R	ECOMMENDATION FOR WAIVER	OF SPECIFIC LIFE SAFETY CODE PROVI	SIONS				
	number and a pplied, woul provisions wi	state the reason for the conclusion Id result in unreasonable hardship o	ided for waiver, list the survey report form ite that: (a) the specific provisions of the code, is on the facility, and (b) the waiver of such unmid safety of the patients. If additional space is	if rigidly net				
PROVISION NUMBER(S)			JUSTIFICATION					
K84	A temporary	waiver is being requested fo	r K011 until 12/14/2015.					
K11	resolution w fire rated do	MALA STRANA REHABILATION CENTER fully intends to comply with the survey finding K011. However, the resolution will be delayed due to lead time constraints of manufacture and distributor. The required 90 minute fire rated doors have been ordered and delivery is anticipated the week of 11/30/2015. Completion date will be by 12/14/2015.						
	Safe guards are:							
	Full corridor, resident room and areas open to the corridor smoke detection, which is interconnect to the building fire alarm system for automatic fire department notification							
	2. Fire department is located half a mile away3. Doors in area are closed when staff is not present							
	4. Area in qu	Area in question is not accessible by residents						
Surveyor (Signature)		Title	Office	Date				
Fire/Autho/jty Official (Signatu	ıre)	Title	Office	Date				
BL	•	Interim Fire Safety Supervisor	State Fire Marshal Division	10/03/2015				
Form CMS-2786R (03/04) Previou	s Versions Obsolete		1	Page 26				